ITEM 1: COVER PAGE FOR PART 2B OF FORM ADV: FIRM BROCHURE



JRP Capital Corp. 6001 Tain Dr, Suite 200 Dublin, OH 43017 <u>www.jrpcapital.com</u> (614) 559-2261

> Firm Contact: Troy Luke

This brochure supplement provides information about Troy L. Luke that supplements the JRP Capital Corp brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Troy Luke, President of JRP Capital Corp if you did not receive JRP's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Troy L. Luke is available on the SEC's website at <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u>.

ITEM 2: EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND & BUSINESS EXPERIENCE

Troy L. Luke Year of Birth: 1966

Educational Background:

- 1988: The Ohio State University—Bachelor of Science in Business Administration **Business Background:**
 - 08/1993 Present JRP Capital Corp.; Investment Advisor
 - 05/1992 07/1993 J.C. Bradford & Co.; Investment Broker
 - 08/1988 05/1992 Accel International; Cash Management/Investment Assistant
 - 07/1987 08/1988 State Teachers Retirement System of Ohio; Statistician

ITEM 3: DISCIPLINARY INFORMATION

There are no legal or disciplinary events material to the evaluation of Mr. Luke.

ITEM 4: OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

JRP Capital Corp. has no other business activities.

ITEM 5: ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

Mr. Luke does not receive any other economic benefit for providing advisory services in addition to advisory fees.

ITEM 6: SUPERVISION

The supervised person, Troy L. Luke, is the one and only executive of the firm and as such would also be the individual responsible for supervision.

ITEM 1: COVER PAGE FOR PART 2B OF FORM ADV: FIRM BROCHURE



JRP Capital Corp. 6001 Tain Dr, Suite 200 Dublin, OH 43017 <u>www.jrpcapital.com</u> (614) 559-2261

> Firm Contact: Troy Luke

Supervised Person — James Michael Leonard, 6001 Tain Dr. Suite 200 Dublin OH 43017 (614)559-2261.

This Brochure supplement provides information about James Michael Leonard that supplements the JRP Capital brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Troy Luke President of JRP Capital if you did not receive JRP's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement. Additional information about James Michael Leonard is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.



Educational Background:

- 1964-1966: Franklin University
- 1963-1964: The Ohio State University

Business Background:

- 07/2011 Present Marathon Shores LLC; CEO
- 10/2007 06/2011 Superior Fibers, LLC; CEO

ITEM 3: DISCIPLINARY INFORMATION

There are no legal or disciplinary events material to the evaluation of Mr. Leonard.

ITEM 4: OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

Mr. Leonard is the CEO for Marathon Shores LLC, a business consulting firm.

ITEM 5: ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

Mr. Leonard's compensation from Marathon Shores LLC is determined by each consulting project.

ITEM 6: SUPERVISION

James M. Leonard is the original founder of JRP Capital Corp. For all practical purposes, Mr. Leonard is retired from the Investment Advisory business. However, he occasionally refers prospective clients to JRP for which he is compensated. At this time, it is not Mr. Leonard's practice to give specific investment advice to JRP clients or prospects regarding their investment accounts. Mr. Leonard maintains his status as an Investment Advisor Representative, as a business contingency plan in the event that Troy L. Luke, the principal of JRP, is temporarily or permanently unable to perform his daily duties. Mr. Leonard would take over the daily operations until a permanent replacement is in place. In the event that Mr. Leonard would resume advising clients for JRP, Troy L. Luke (President (614) 559-2261) would be responsible for monitoring Mr. Leonard's activities. ITEM 1: COVER PAGE FOR PART 2B OF FORM ADV: FIRM BROCHURE



JRP Capital Corp. 6001 Tain Dr, Suite 200 Dublin, OH 43017 <u>www.jrpcapital.com</u> (614) 559-2261

> Firm Contact: Troy Luke

Supervised Person — Victoria Elizabeth Wiggins, 6001 Tain Dr. Suite 200 Dublin, OH 43017 (614)559-2261.

This Brochure supplement provides information about Victoria Elizabeth Wiggins that supplements the JRP Capital brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Troy Luke President of JRP Capital if you did not receive JRP's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Victoria Elizabeth Wiggins is available on the SEC's website at <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u>.

ITEM 2: EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND & BUSINESS EXPERIENCE

Victoria Elizabeth Wiggins

Year of Birth: 1995

Educational Background:

- 01/2017-12/2017: Heidelberg University—Masters of Business Administration
- 2013-2016: Heidelberg University—Bachelor of Science, Accounting

Business Background:

- 01/2018—Present JRP Capital Corp.; Investment Advisor Representative
- 08/2017—12/2017 The Buckle, Inc.; Assistant Manager
- 05/2017—08/2017 New York Life Insurance Company; Insurance Agent
- 01/2017—04/2017 Jackson Hewitt Tax Services Inc.; Tax Preparer
- 05/2015—08/2015 First Federal Community Bank; Bank Teller

ITEM 3: DISCIPLINARY INFORMATION

There are no legal or disciplinary events material to the evaluation of Ms. Wiggins.

ITEM 4: OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

Victoria Wiggins has no other business activities.

ITEM 5: ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

Ms. Wiggins does not receive any other economic benefit for providing advisory services.

ITEM 6: SUPERVISION

Victoria Elizabeth Wiggins is currently an Investment Advisor Representative. She gives investment advice to clients and reviews accounts. She is currently and will continue report to and be supervised by Troy Luke, the company's President.